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Valley County Sheriff's Office
JAIL ROSTER Printed on December 17, 2017

NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

ADAMS, AUSTIN Valley County Sheriff's Office 45-5-303 - Aggravated Kidnapping; 45-5-203 -
Intimidation; 45-7-204 - False Alarms;
45-7-306(3)(b) - Escape (Official Detention);
45-6-101(1) - Criminal Mischief More Than
$1,500; 45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment;
45-5-304 - Custodial Interference

BORROWMAN, NICOLA Department of Corrections 45-5-210(a) - Assault, on a peace officer or
judicial officer, with minor or no injuries; 45-7-301
- Resisting Arrest; 61-8-401(1)(a) - Driving Under
Influence Alcohol - 3rd Offense

BOYKIN, TIFFANY Valley County Sheriff's Office 9996 - Out of Jurisdiction; 9996 - Out of
Jurisdiction - Charged; 45-9-102(4) - Criminal
Possession Of Dangerous Drugs - Opiate/Meth;
45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug
Paraphernalia - Charged

COCHRAN, STEPHANIE Blaine County Sheriff's Office 61-5-212(1)(i) - Driving a Motor Vehicle While
Privilege To Do So Is Suspended Or Revoked
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COOK, TANNER Valley County Sheriff's Office 45-7-301 - Resisting Arrest; 45-6-101(1) -
Criminal Mischief Less Than $1,500; 45-8-101(1)
- Disorderly Conduct; 45-6-101(1) - Criminal
Mischief More Than $1,500; 45-5-202 -
Aggravated Assault; 45-5-210 - Assault On
Peace Officer/Judicial Officer - Bodily - 2 counts;
45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon

ELLSWORTH, LAVOHN Department of Corrections 45-9-101 - Criminal Distribution Of Dangerous
Drugs - 3 counts

EVANS, DAVID SR Cascade County Sheriff's Office 46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or
deferred sentence; 61-5-212(1)(i) - Driving a
Motor Vehicle While Privilege To Do So Is
Suspended Or Revoked - Charged;
61-8-401(1)(a) - Driving Under Influence Alcohol
- 4th/Subsequent Offense; 45-10-103 - Criminal
Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia;
61-8-401(1)(a) - Driving Under Influence Alcohol
- 4th/Subsequent Offense

FEEZELL, ZEKE Glasgow Police Department 46-9-503 - Violation Conditions of Release
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FISHER, DORATELLO Fort Peck Tribes 45-7-306(3)(b) - Escape (Official Detention)

GILBERT, LARRY 2ND Valley County Sheriff's Office 46-9-503 - Violation Conditions of Release;
46-9-503 - Violation Conditions of Release;
CONTEMPT OF COURT

HARADA, MICHELLE OUT OF AREA MONTANA 61-8-401(1)(a) - Driving Under Influence Alcohol
- 3rd Offense

HENDERSON, JENIFER Department of Corrections 45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous
Drugs; 45-9-104 - Fraudulently Obtaining
Dangerous Drugs - 1st Offense
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JACKSON, CASSANDRA Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment; 45-6-101(1)
- Criminal Mischief More Than $1,500; 45-5-210
- Assault On Peace Officer/Judicial Officer -
Bodily - Charged; 61-8-401(1)(a) - Driving Under
Influence Alcohol - 1st Offense - Charged;
61-5-212(1)(i) - Driving a Motor Vehicle While
Privilege To Do So Is Suspended Or Revoked;
61-8-401(1)(a) - Driving Under Influence Alcohol
- 2nd Offense; 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A
Peace Officer Or Other Public Servant;
61-6-301(4) - Operating Without Liability
Insurance In Effect - 3rd or Subsequent Offense

JOHNSON, JORDAN Blaine County Sheriff's Office 46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or
deferred sentence; 46-23-1012 - Probation
Violation

KIRKWOOD, GARREN Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-6-301(1) - Theft - 1st Offense shoplift

KRATZER, WILLIAM 3RD Glasgow Police Department 45-9-103(2) - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous
Drugs With Intent To Distribute - Opiate;
45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug
Paraphernalia; 45-9-101(2) - Criminal
Distribution Dangerous Drugs - Narcotic Or
Opiate
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LEENS, ANGELIC Department of Corrections 61-8-401(1)(a) - Driving Under Influence Alcohol
- 4th/Subsequent Offense

LONAS, AUSTIN Valley County Sheriff's Office 45-9-102(4) - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous
Drugs - Opiate/Meth - Charged; 45-6-301(3) -
Theft - Stolen Property - 1st Offense - Charged;
45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug
Paraphernalia; 45-9-102(4) - Criminal
Possession Of Dangerous Drugs - Opiate/Meth;
45-6-308(1) - Unauthorized Use Of A Motor
Vehicle; 45-6-301(3) - Theft - Stolen Property -
1st Offense

MCGRATH, GENEVIEVE Department of Corrections 45-6-301(1) - Theft; 45-9-102(1) - Criminal
Possession Of Dangerous Drugs; 46-23-1023 -
PAROLE VIOLATION; 45-10-103 - Criminal
Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia

NIX, ANDREW Department of Corrections 46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or
deferred sentence - Charged
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PLUMMER, AMEE Glasgow Police Department 46-23-1012 - Probation Violation

REDSTAR, MICHELLE Blaine County Sheriff's Office CONTEMPT OF COURT - Charged

SCOTT, LUKE Fort Peck Tribes 45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous
Drugs; 45-5-202 - Aggravated Assault; 45-5-503
- Same Sex forcible rape

SHIELDS, LESLIE Fort Peck Tribes 45-5-622(1) - Endangering Welfare Of A Child -
1st Violation
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SHIPP, CINDY Department of Corrections 45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous
Drugs

SNOW, JARRISON Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-5-502(1) - Sexual Assault; 45-5-201 - Assault;
45-5-203 - Intimidation; 45-5-303 - Aggravated
Kidnapping; 45-5-503 - Sexual Intercourse
Without Consent

THOMPSON, MELVIN Glasgow Police Department 45-6-102 - Negligent Arson - Places Person In
Danger Of Death Or Injury; 45-6-102 - Negligent
Arson - Charged; 45-6-101(1) - Criminal Mischief
More Than $1,500 - Charged

UMHEY, MELISSA Department of Corrections 46-18-203 - Revocation of suspended or
deferred sentence
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VAUGHAN, MARK Glasgow Police Department 61-8-316(1) - Fleeing From Or Eluding Peace
Officer; 61-8-401(1)(a) - Driving Under Influence
Alcohol - 3rd Offense; 45-5-207 - Criminal
Endangerment; 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A
Peace Officer Or Other Public Servant; 61-8-460
- Unlawful Possession Of Open Alcoholic
Beverage Container In Motor Vehicle On
Highway; 45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment

WALKER, NEELA Department of Corrections 61-8-401(1)(a) - Driving Under Influence Alcohol
- 4th/Subsequent Offense

WHITNEY, JUSTIN Valley County Sheriff's Office CONTEMPT OF COURT - Charged; 45-6-301(2)
- Theft -  - 1st Offense - Charged - 2 counts;
45-9-102(4) - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous
Drugs - Opiate/Meth - Charged - 2 counts;
45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug
Paraphernalia - Charged; 45-6-301(1) - Theft -
Charged

WITKOWSKI, JAY Valley County Sheriff's Office 9998 - District Court Warrant; 45-5-303 -
Aggravated Kidnapping; 45-7-306(3)(b) - Escape
(Official Detention); 45-5-203 - Intimidation;
45-7-204 - False Alarms; 45-6-101(1) - Criminal
Mischief More Than $1,500; 45-5-102 -
Deliberate Homicide; 61-7-103 - Fail To Remain
At Accident Scene Where Person Injured -
Charged; 45-5-207 - Criminal Endangerment -
Charged; 45-5-202 - Aggravated Assault -
Charged; 45-5-213 - Assault With Weapon -
Unfounded

Total Records: 32


